
5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

2 3 

24 

000001 

BEFORE THE 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

A) APPLICATIONS FOR CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY TO 
PROVIDE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 


DOCKET 

120321-TX 
120324 -TX 

PROCEEDINGS: 

COMMISSIONERS 
PARTICIPATING: 

DATE: 

PLACE: 

REPORTED BY: 

FLORIDA 


COMPANY NAME 


Zayo Group, 

Custom Tel, 


COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA 
ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA 

CHAIRMAN RONALD A. BRISE 
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR 
COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM 
COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS 
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN 

Tuesday, February 19, 2013 

Betty Easley Conference Center 
Room 148 
4075 Esplanade Way 
Tallahassee, Florida 

JANE FAUROT, RPR 
Official FPSC Reporter 
(850) 413-6732 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SERVICE. 

CERT. NO. 

LLC 8836 
LLC 8838 -w 

""T'ln rTJa co 
N

1'"" 3:= 0
r"T'1 
:::0 ' ""tJ
:A~ :x 

a 
:z 

0'1 

FEB 20 ~ 


FPSC -COHI1 1J ,'\ 0'1 CLERK 

)~ 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

000002 


PRO C E E DIN G S 

CHAIRMAN BRISE: All right. We officially 

call this 	meeting to order. 

At this time I will ask for a motion. 

COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Mr. Chairman, I move the 

staff recommendation on Items I, 2, 3, and 4. 

CHAIRMAN BRISE: Is there a second? 

COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second. 

CHAIRMAN BRISE: Okay. It has been moved and 

seconded. 

Any further comments? 

Commissioner Balbis. 

COMMISSIONER BALBIS: Thank you, Mr. Chairman. 

I just have a brief comment about Item Number 

4. As I know I recall, and the rest of you recall that 

the Arredondo Farms Mobile Home Park customers were very 

vocal and participated quite a bit in the customer 

meetings for Aqua Utilities Florida, and that is one of 

the options that was discussed. So I'm glad to see that 

Aqua has worked with Arredondo Farms, and hopefully this 

will provide a resolution to any of their issues. 

CHAIRMAN 	 BRISE: All right. Thank you very 

much. 

Any further comments? 

Seeing none, all in favor say aye. 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



1 


2 


3 


4 


5 


6 


7 


8 


9 


10 


11 


12 


13 


14 


15 


16 


17 


18 


19 


20 


21 


22 


23 


24 


25 


000003 


(Vote taken.) 

CHAIRMAN BRISE: All right. If there is 

nothing else, at this time we'll adjourn our agenda 

conference for this morning. 

We will convene in the Internal Affairs Room 

in about ten minutes, and we will begin at that time. 

Thank you very much. 

* * * * * * * * * 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 




1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

000004 


STATE OF FLORIDA 

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 

COUNTY OF LEON 

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter 
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do 
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard 
at the time and place herein stated . 

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I 
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that 
the same has been transcribed under my direct 
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a 
true transcription of my notes of said proceedings. 

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, 
employee , attorney or counsel of any of the parties, 
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' 
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I 
financially interested in the action. 

DATED THIS 20th day of February, 2013. 

icial FPSC Hearings Reporter 
(850) 413-6732 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 



