		000001	
	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
TIOUTDA	FORLICE COMMISSION		
In the Matter of	:		
	FOR CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY TO OMMUNICATIONS SERVICE.)	
DOCKET	COMPANY NAME CERT. NO.		
120321-TX 120324-TX	1 I I	FIECEIVED FPSC 13 FEB 20 PM 1: 16 COMMISSION CLERK	
		CEIVED FPS Feb 20 PM 1: COMMISSION	
		NOIS NOIS	
		16 SC	
PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA		
COMMISSIONERS			
PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN RONALD A. BRISÉ COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR		
	COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM COMMISSIONER EDUARDO E. BALBIS		
	COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN		
DATE :	Tuesday, February 19, 2013		
PLACE :	Betty Easley Conference Center		
	Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way		
	Tallahassee, Florida		
REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Reporter	「「「「「」」 「「」」	
	(850) 413-6732	DOCUMENT NUNBER-DATE	
תדס∩.זק	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
FLORID	TITLE PLATER COMMISSION	0 0 9 2 5 FEB 20 2 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK	

	00000	
1	PROCEEDINGS	
2	CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: All right. We officially	
3	call this meeting to order.	
4	At this time I will ask for a motion.	
5	COMMISSIONER EDGAR: Mr. Chairman, I move the	
6	staff recommendation on Items 1, 2, 3, and 4.	
7	CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: Is there a second?	
8	COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.	
9	CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: Okay. It has been moved and	
10	seconded.	
11	Any further comments?	
12	Commissioner Balbis.	
13	COMMISSIONER BALBIS: Thank you, Mr. Chairman.	
14	I just have a brief comment about Item Number	
15	4. As I know I recall, and the rest of you recall that	
16	the Arredondo Farms Mobile Home Park customers were very	
17	vocal and participated quite a bit in the customer	
18	meetings for Aqua Utilities Florida, and that is one of	
19	the options that was discussed. So I'm glad to see that	
20	Aqua has worked with Arredondo Farms, and hopefully this	
21	will provide a resolution to any of their issues.	
22	CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: All right. Thank you very	
23	much.	
24	Any further comments?	
25	Seeing none, all in favor say aye.	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

	0000
1	(Vote taken.)
2	CHAIRMAN BRISÉ: All right. If there is
3	nothing else, at this time we'll adjourn our agenda
4	conference for this morning.
5	We will convene in the Internal Affairs Room
6	in about ten minutes, and we will begin at that time.
7	Thank you very much.
8	* * * * * * *
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	000004	
1		
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)	
3	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER	
4	COUNTY OF LEON)	
5		
6	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do	
7	hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.	
8	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I stenographically reported the said proceedings; that	
9	the same has been transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of my notes of said proceedings.	
10		
11	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,	
12	nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.	
13		
14	DATED THIS 20th day of February, 2013.	
15		
16	anesquist	
17	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter	
18	V (850) 413-6732	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	